## **Title: Violence Interrupter Budget Resolution**

WHEREAS, DeKalb County had previously allocated \$265,000 in American Rescue Plan (ARP) funds to fund the now defunct "John Jay College" program for violence interrupters; and

WHEREAS, the program is no longer operational and the allocated ARP funds remain unspent; and

WHEREAS, DeKalb County has received a federal grant from the Department of Justice to establish a new violence interrupter program;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners reappropriates the \$265,000 previously allocated from the American Rescue Plan (ARP) funds for the "John Jay College" program for violence interrupters, and instead directs these funds towards the newly established Department of Human Services violence interrupter program.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners authorizes the County Executive to take all necessary steps to effectuate this budget reappropriation, including executing any necessary documents and making any required budgetary adjustments.

I <b>RMOND</b> Ifficer  Ieorgia  PROVED AS TO FORM:
fficer
RMOND
, 2022.
eorgia
sioners
CK
is, day of, 2023.
tion.

County Attorney

DeKalb County, Georgia

County Clerk

Board of Commissioners and

## **Title: Violence Interrupter Budget Resolution**

Chief Executive Officer